

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4945/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2005 in WP No.2857/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

RAJIV LOCHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NANDAN @ NATHU RAM MAKHOLIA (DEAD)& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution, prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 18/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Raja,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. V.S. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. N. Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice of the special leave petition to the proposed legal heirs upon legal representatives of the deceased Respondent No.1 filing an affidavit within one week disclosing thereunder their relationship with the deceased respondent. The so-called legal representatives, who have entered appearance, are permitted to file counter affidavit within six weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

Service upon other respondents, except Respondent No.1, is dispensed with, for the time being.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master