

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4945/2006

RAJIV LOCHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NANDAN @ NATHU RAM MAKHOLIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Pijush K Roy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.
Mr V.S.Chauhan, Adv.
Mr N Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the legal representative Nos. 6 to 8 of deceased respondent No.1 submitted that no fresh counter affidavit is to be filed and adopts the counter affidavit which was filed by deceased respondent No.1 during his lifetime.

Service upon other respondents has been dispensed with vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 18.7.2008.

-2-

Item No.13

Legal representative No.1(ii to iv) served but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on legal representative Nos. 1 and 5 of deceased respondent No.1 within a week.

Office to update the name of the learned counsel for the legal representative Nos. 6 to 8 of deceased respondent no.1 and to

delete the name of the earlier counsel.

Copies of SLP dispensed with.

List again on 28.10.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj