

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4945/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2005 in
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

WP No. 2857/2001

RAJIV LOCHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NANDAN @ NATHU RAM MAKHOLIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,substitution of L.Rs
of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. N. Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RI.A. (application for substitution) is allowed and
the LRs of deceased respondent No.1 are permitted to be
brought on record.Additional documents to be filed within four
weeks.

List for final disposal thereafter.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master