

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4945/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2005 in WP No.2857/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RAJIV LOCHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI NANDAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.S. Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considering the fact that the family members are fighting with regard to the ancestral properties, we feel it appropriate to refer the matter to Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 25.8.2012 at 11.00 A.M.

The Incharge, Supreme Court Mediation Centre, after making an endeavour for amicable resolution of the disputes, shall submit report to this Court within next two weeks thereafter.

List as soon as the Report is submitted.

|(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
|COURT MASTER

|(RENUKA SADANA)  
|COURT MASTER

|