

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4945/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2005 in WP No.2857/2001 of the  
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

RAJIV LOCHAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

HARI NANDAN (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.C. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Chaudhary, Adv.  
[for Lrs. of Respondent No.1]

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.  
[for Respondent No.2]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.

Parties are also personally present, who agreed with regard  
to mutation of the land in dispute that 70 per cent of it will go to  
the legal representatives of deceased petitioner - Rajiv Lochan and  
Respondent Nos.3 to 5 (Bhawani Dutt, Kailash Chandra and Kaustubha  
Nand) and the rest 30 per cent will go to the legal representatives of  
deceased Respondent No.1 - Hari Nandan alias Nathu Ram Makholia.

On the above term, the matter is settled and the special  
leave petition stands disposed of directing that the mutation will be  
effected accordingly.

| (A.D. Sharma)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|  
| Court Master

| | Court Master